10/ 11/ 2024 20: 20: 02 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 1
POPULATI ON REPORT

NAME OF FACILITY OPERATING  ---------mmmmm - - I NMATE POPULATION----------------- AVERAGE DAI LY POPULATI ON
CAPACI TY 07 01 2024 07 01 2023
CURRENT PREVI OUS WEEK END LAST FY THRU THRU
---10 11 2024-- ---10 04 2024- - ---06 30 2024 10 11 2024 06 30 2024

MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  TOTAL ( FE) TOTAL (FE)
TOTAL (KDOC & NON-KDOC FACILITIES) 9738 936 10674 8721 867 9588 8707 862 9569 8551 853 9404 9500 856 9078 798

SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACI LI TI ES 9738 932 10670 8708 865 9573 8693 860 9553 8534 850 9384 9481 853 9067 795
SUBTOTAL: NON-KDOC FACI LI TI ES 0 4 4 13 2 15 14 2 16 17 3 20 20 3 11 3
KDOC FACI LI TI ES:

LANSI NG - TOTAL 2432 0 2432 1952 0 1952 1945 0 1945 1864 0 1864 1895 0 1775 0
CENTRAL UNIT 1920 0 1920 1658 0 1658 1658 0 1658 1577 0 1577 1604 0 1490 0
EAST UNIT 512 0 512 294 0 294 287 0 287 287 0 287 290 0 285 0

HUTCHI NSON - TOTAL 1788 0 1788 1790 0 1790 1784 0 1784 1766 0 1766 1776 0 1758 0
CENTRAL UNIT 956 0 956 959 0 959 955 0 955 946 0 946 951 0 942 0
EAST UNIT 496 0 496 496 0 496 493 0 493 493 0 493 493 0 492 0
SOQUTH UNI' T 326 0 326 335 0 335 336 0 336 327 0 327 331 0 324 0

EL DORADO - TOTAL 1900 0 1900 1628 0 1628 1636 0 1636 1604 0 1604 1622 0 1682 0
CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL 1690 0 1690 1418 0 1418 1425 0 1425 1415 0 1415 1420 0 1482 0

GENERAL POPULATI ON 1178 0 1178 937 0 937 933 0 933 966 0 966 941 0 1016 0
RECP & DIAG UNI T 512 0 512 481 0 481 492 0 492 449 0 449 479 0 466 0
SOQUTH UNI' T 210 0 210 210 0 210 211 0 211 189 0 189 202 0 199 0

TOPEKA - TOTAL 0 932 932 0 865 865 0 860 860 0 850 850 853 853 795 795

CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL 0 932 932 0 846 846 0 841 841 0 834 834 836 836 781 781
GENERAL POPULATI ON 0 832 832 0 762 762 0 755 755 0 758 758 752 752 704 704
RECP & DIAG UNI T 0 100 100 0 84 84 0 86 86 0 76 76 84 84 77 77

WORK RELEASE 0 0 0 0 19 19 0 19 19 0 16 16 17 17 15 15

NORTON - TOTAL 977 o 977 828 0 828 831 0 831 799 0 799 824 0 819 0
CENTRAL UNI'T 849 0 849 701 0 701 703 0 703 671 0 671 697 0 696 0
EAST UNI T 128 0 128 127 0 127 128 0 128 128 0 128 127 0 123 0

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL 899 0 899 895 0 895 893 0 893 890 0 890 895 0 701 0
GENERAL POPULATI ON 899 0 899 895 0 895 893 0 893 890 0 890 895 0 701 0

W NFI ELD - TOTAL 874 0 874 835 0 835 824 0 824 829 0 829 833 0 789 0

W CH TA VR - TOTAL 254 0 254 250 0 250 254 0 254 249 0 249 251 0 231 0

LARNED MH - TOTAL 614 0 614 529 0 529 525 0 525 532 0 532 531 0 516 0
CENTRAL UNI T 310 0 310 296 0 296 294 0 294 296 0 296 295 0 288 0
SOUTH UNI'T 304 0 304 233 0 233 231 0 231 236 0 236 236 0 228 0

HOUSE ARREST - TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACI LI TI ES 9738 932 10670 8708 865 9573 8693 860 9553 8534 850 9384 9481 853 9067 795

NOTE: Totals for the two average col utms may not add up due to rounding.



10/ 11/ 2024 20: 20: 02 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 2
POPULATI ON REPORT

NAME OF FACILITY OPERATI NG~ ==--e-mmmmmammao- | NMATE POPULATI ON- = - - == === - oo oo oo - AVERAGE DAI LY POPULATI ON

CAPACI TY 07 01 2024 07 01 2023
CURRENT PREVI OUS WEEK END LAST FY THRU THRU

---10 11 2024--  ---10 04 2024-- ---06 30 2024 10 11 2024 06 30 2024
NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT TOTAL (FE)  TOTAL (FE)
LARNED STATE HOSPI TAL - TOTAL 0 4 4 0 2 2 0 2 2 12 3 3 2 2 2
PSYCH ATRI C UNI T 0 4 4 0o 2 2 0 2 2 12 3 3 2 2 2
CONTRACT JAI L PLACEMENT - TOTAL 0 o0 0 13 0 13 14 0 14 6 1 17 17 1 8 0
COUNTY 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 0 5 7 0 7 6 0 3 0
JO CTY RESI DENTI AL CENTER WR 0 o0 0 8 0 8 9 0 9 9 1 10 11 1 5 0
SUBTOTAL:  NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES 0 4 4 13 2 15 14 2 16 17 3 20 20 3 11 3
------------------------------ PAROLE POPULATI ON- - - -« = -« = m e me e e e e
| N- STATE CASELQAD TOTAL s--- ---- .- 4556 787 5343 4547 784 5331 4476 721 5197 5233 747 5226 721
KANSAS ~--- ---- ---- 3437 410 3847 3420 405 3825 3367 371 3738 3762 386 3751 372
COMPACT see- ---- .- 1119 377 1496 1127 379 1506 1109 350 1459 1471 361 1475 349
OUT- OF- STATE CASELQAD TOTAL e e e 961 86 1047 956 87 1043 963 86 1049 1043 82 1012 87
ABSCOND/ WARRANT TOTAL e e e 280 63 343 280 62 342 266 59 325 334 59 357 60
TOTAL --e- ---- ---- 5797 936 6733 5783 933 6716 5705 866 6571 6609 888 6595 868
** * PRE- REVOCATI ON CASES 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0

*** PRE- REVOCATI ON CASES ARE | NCLUDED | N THE | NVATE POPULATI ON TOTAL

NOTE: Totals for the two average col ums may not add up due to rounding.



10/ 11/ 2024

20: 20: 02

TOTAL (ALL | NVATES)

POPULATI ON  CHANGE FROM
PREVI QUS MONTH

SEPTEMBER 2023
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
JANUARY
FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRI L

MVAY

JUNE

JULY

AUCUST
SEPTEMBER 2024

9017
9017
9002
8970
9013
9072
9147
9295
9374
9404
9492
9530
9559

NET CHANGE OVER 12 MO PERIOD + 4

AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE

NUMBER OF | NVATES
PERCENT CHANGE
AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE

NUMBER OF OFFENDERS
PERCENT CHANGE
AVERAGE MONTHLY CHANGE

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS
POPULATI ON REPORT

SUMVARY OF CHANGE

| NVATE POPULATI ON-

KDOC FACI LI TI ES

POPULATI ON  CHANGE FROM
PREVI OQUS MONTH
MALE FEM  TOT

MALE FEM TOT
8232 785 9017 8996
- 4 + 4 - 0 9011 +
- 16+ 1 - 15 8996 -
- 29 - 3- 32 8964 -
+ 37+ 6 + 43 9007  +
+ 48 + 11 + 59 9062 +
+ 70+ 5+ 75 9140 +
+ 122 + 26 + 148 9283 +
+ 63 + 16 + 79 9360 +
+ 28 + 2 + 30 9384 +
+ 89 - 1+ 88 9472  +
+ 33 + 5 + 38 9507 +
+ 29 - 0+ 29 9542  +
70 + 72 + 542 +
+ 39 + 6 + 45 +
........ | NVATE POPULATI ON -
TOTAL  (ALL I NVATES)
TOTAL
MALE FEMALE (BOTH SEXES)
+151 + 4 + 155
+1.8% + .5% + 1.7%
+ 50 + 1 + 52

PAROLE POPULATI ON -

PRE- REV
CASES

+

+

+

0
. 0%
0

8213
11
16
29
37
45
73

117
61
22
89
30
34

474
40

78

1
2

+ 4+ 4+ 4+
[y

+ 7

+

3 8996
4 + 15
1- 15
3- 32
6 + 43
0 + 55
5+ 78
6 + 143
6 + 77
2 + 24
1+ 88
5+ 35
1+ 35
2 + 546
6 + 46

SUMVARY OF CHANGE ( PERI CD:

KDOC FACI LI TI ES

07 01 2024 THRU 09 30 2024)--------
NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES

TOTAL TOTAL
MALE FEMALE (BOTH SEXES) MALE FEMALE (BOTH SEXES)
+ 153 + 5 + 158 - 2 1 - 3
+1.8% + .6% + 1. 7% - 11.8%- 33.3% - 15.0%
+ 51 + 2 + 53 - 1 - 0 - 1

SUMVARY OF CHANGE ( PERI CD:

07 01 2024 THRU 09 30 2024)

--- | NSTATE CASELQAD- - - - CASELCAD ABSCOND
TOTAL KANSAS COWPACTS QUT- OF- STATE WARRANT
+ 119 + 96 + 23 -1 + 10
+2.2% + 2.5% + 1.5% - 1.0% + 3. 0%
+ 40 + 32 + 8 - 4 + 3

PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 3
--------------------------------------- PARCLE POPULATI ON------
NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES I N- STATE CASELQAD

POPULATI ON  CHANGE FROM POPULATI ON CHANGE FROM

PREVI OQUS MONTH PREVI QUS MONTH

MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT

21 19 2 21 5287 4551 736 5287

6 - 15- 0 - 15 5222 - 50- 15 - 65

6 - 0- O0- 0 5209 - 2 - 11 - 13

6 - 0- O0- 0 5258 + 24 + 25 + 49

6 - 0- O0- 0 5214 - 27 - 17 - 44

10 + 3+ 1+ 4 5214 - 10 + 10 - 0

7 - 3- 0- 3 5217 - 2 + 5+ 3

12 + 5- 0+ 5 5148 - 50- 19 - 69

14 + 2 0 + 2 5189 + 34 + 7+ 41

20 + 6 - 0+ 6 5197 + 8 - 0 + 8

20 - 0- O0- 0 5181 - 27+ 11 - 16

23 + 3- 0+ 3 5223 + 21 + 21 + 42

17 - 5- 1- 6 5316 + 68 + 25 + 93

- 4+ 0 - 4 - 13+ 42 + 29

+ 0+ 0+ O - 1+ 4 + 2



10/ 11/ 2024

NAME OF FACILITY
KDOC FACI LI TI ES

LANSI NG - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI' T
EAST UNI T

HUTCH NSON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI' T
EAST UNI T
SQUTH UNI T

EL DORADO - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL
GENERAL POPULATI ON
RECP & DIAG UNI T
SQUTH UNI T

TOPEKA - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNIT - TOTAL
GENERAL POPULATI ON
RECP & DI AG UNI T
WORK RELEASE

NORTON - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNIT
EAST UNI T

ELLSWORTH - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNIT

W NFI ELD - TOTAL

W CH TA WR - TOTAL
LARNED MH - TOTAL
CENTRAL UNI T

SOUTH UNI' T

SUBTOTAL: KDOC FACILITIE

20: 20: 02

- UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEM TOT
7 0 7

7 0 7

0 O 0
29 0 29
29 0 29
0 O 0

0 O 0
406 0 406
406 0 406
7 0 7
399 0 399
0 O 0

0 31 31

0 31 31

0 18 18

0 13 13

0 O 0

1 0 1

1 0 1

0 O 0

1 0 1

1 0 1

0 0 0

0 0 0

1 0 1

1 0 1

0 0 0
446 31 477

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

| NVATE CUSTQODY CLASSI FI CATION AS OF 10 11 2024

POPULATI ON REPORT

-SPECI AL MGM - - - MAXI MUM - -
MALE FEM TOT NMALE FEM TOT
245 0 245 152 0 152
245 0 245 152 0 152
0 0 0 0 0 0
191 0 191 89 0 89
191 0 191 89 0 89
0 0 0 0 0 0

0 O 0 0 0 0
401 0 401 67 0 67
401 0 401 67 0 67
401 0 401 58 0 58
0 0 0 9 0 9

0 O 0 0 0 0

0 13 13 0 33 33

0 13 13 0 33 38

0 10 10 0 30 30

0 3 3 0 3 3

0 O 0 0 0 0
13 0 13 0 O 0
13 0 13 0 O 0
0 O 0 0 0 0
33 0 33 0 O 0
33 0 33 0 0 0
2 0 2 0 O 0

0 0 0 0 0 0
48 0 48 18 O 18
48 0 48 18 0 18
0 0 0 0 0 0
933 13 946 326 33 359

PGM -

- UNC/ SPM MAX- - MEDI UM H GH
MALE FEM

404
404
0

309
309
0
0

874
874
466
408

[eleololole)

67
67
0

OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0O0OO0O OOoo

OO0 O O OO ooo

TOT MALE FEM

404
404
0

309
309
0
0

874
874
466
408

77
77
58
19

14
14

34
34
2
0
67

67
0

591
591
0

411
411
0
0

381
381
366

15

OO0 OO0OO0OO0OOo

N
o
o

400
0

0
98

98
0

1705 77 1782 1881

TOT

591
591
0

411
411
0
0

381
381
366

15

[olole] [oleololoNe]

HbA
oo
oo

o

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0 98
0 98
0 0
0

1881

| SRO333

- - MEDI UM
MALE FEM

624
624
0

706
224
482

0

324
132
96
36
192

131
131
0

OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO0O0O0O Ooo

157
157
147

10

OO0 O O OO ooo

LOW
TOT

624
624

706
224
482

324
132
96
36
192

157
157
147

10

501
501

349
349
141

1
131

131
0

2777 157 2934

PAGE

---M N MJM - -
MALE FEM TOT
333 0 333
39 0 39
294 0 294
364 0 364
15 0 15
14 0 14
335 0 335
49 0 49
31 0 31
9 0 9
22 0 22
18 0 18
0 631 631

0 612 612

0 557 557

0 55 55

0 19 19
313 0 313
186 0 186
127 0 127
112 0 112
112 0 112
692 0 692
249 0 249
233 0 233
0 O 0
233 0 233

2345 631 2976

4



10/ 11/ 2024

NAME OF FACILITY

NON- KDOC FACI LI TI ES
LARNED STATE HOSPI TAL
CONTRACT JAI L PLACEMENT

COUNTY

JO CTY RESI DENTI AL CEN
SUBTOTAL:  NON- KDOC

TOTAL: KDOC AND NON- KDOC

LOCATI ON
KDOC FACI LI TI ES

20: 20: 02 KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS PGM - | SRO333 PAGE
POPULATI ON REPORT
| NVATE CUSTQODY CLASSI FI CATION AS OF 10 11 2024

- UNCLASSI FIED -SPECI AL MGM  ---NMAXI MUM -- - UNC/ SPM MAX- -MEDIUM HHGH  --MEDIUM LOM  ---M NI MUM - -
MALE FEM TOTI' MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MALE FEM TOT MNALE FEM TOT
0O O 0 0 O 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0

0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 1 0 1 4 0 4 0 O 0

0O O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 0 O 0 1 0 1 4 0 4 0 O 0

1 0 1 0 O 0 0 O 0 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 O 0 7 0 7

1 0 1 0 O 0 0 2 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 4 0 4 7 0 7
447 31 478 933 13 946 326 35 361 1706 79 1785 1882 0 1882 2781 157 2938 2352 631 2983

SPECI AL MANAGEMENT AND | NFI RMARY | NVATES
SPECI AL MANAGEMENT( DI STRI BUTI ONS)

ALL SPECIAL MGM DI SC SEGREGATI ON PROTEC. CUSTODY ADM N SEGREGATI ON
MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT

LANSI NG CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 245 0 245 0 0 0 0 0 0 245 0 245
HUTCH NSON CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 191 0 191 33 0 33 0 0 0 158 0 158
EL DORADO CORRECTI ONAL FACILITY 401 0 401 2 0 2 4 0 4 395 0 395
TOPEKA CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 0 13 13 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 10 10
NORTON CORRECTI ONAL FACILITY 13 0 13 2 0 2 2 0 2 9 0 9
ELLSWORTH CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 33 0 33 16 0 16 0 0 0 17 0 17
W NFI ELD CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
W CHI TA CORRECTI ONAL FACI LI TY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LARNED CORRECTI ONAL MH FACI LI TY 48 0 48 3 0 3 5 0 5 40 0 40
TOTAL KDOC FACI LI TI ES 933 13 946 56 3 59 11 0 11 866 10 876

| NVATES

I N I NFI RVARY
0 0 0
7 0 7

18 0 18
0 0 0
1 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

26 0 26

5



10/ 11/ 2024

NORTHERN REG ON TOTAL
KANSAS CI TY TOTAL
OTHER
KANSAS OFFENDERS
COVPACT PAROLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

TOPEKA TOTAL
OTHER

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

OLATHE TOTAL
OTHER

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PAROCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT | NSTR

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

LANSI NG

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

ATCHI SON
KANSAS OFFENDERS
COVPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON

POPULATI ON REPORT

MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

20: 20: 02
ALL LEVELS

2286 463 2749
374 67 441
374 67 441
245 24 269
35 5 40
26 2 28
9 3 12
94 38 132
70 30 100
7 1 8
17 7 24
405 129 534
405 129 534
302 81 383
33 6 39
30 6 36
3 0 3
70 42 112
67 39 106
1 1 2
2 2 4
647 118 765
647 118 765
398 40 438
74 11 85
60 8 68
8 1 9
6 2 8
175 67 242
143 55 198
4 2 6
28 10 38
97 10 107
65 1 66
14 0 14
8 0 8
6 0 6
18 9 27
11 4 15
2 0 2
5 5 10
209 32 241
136 11 147
29 2 31
26 2 28
3 0 3
44 19 63
40 17 57

OOO0OOORrEF OOFRFRPOOOOR OOFRFRPOOOORFRLNN OORFRPOOCOONN RPOORPROOOWRADNM

PRPPRPORFRP~NO OOOOFrRORFrWWO OONNONPFW

223

42

PRPPRPOPFRPOO OORRPRFRPORFRPXOO OOWWONRFPW

CLOSE/ MODERATE

1023

239
239
159
16
15
1
64
51
3
10

213
213
177
14
13
1
22
21
1

0

167
167
117

14

36
29

A~ O
(SN

N W
DOOWWON hrOOWN~NO

224

48
48
17
3
2
1

13

(=Y
(R

~rOIORFRLAO NOWUIOOOOoOU o

MALE FEMALE TOT
1247

287
287
176
19
17
2
92
73
4
15

270
270
225
15
14
1
30
27
2

1

200
200
133
18
10

49
40

72
45

18
12

42
24

14
10

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS

630
50
50
33

6
5
1
11
9
0
2

144
144
85
16
15

43
41

182
182
119
27
25

36
33
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DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

MODERATE/ LOW MOD
MALE FEMALE TOT

764
59
59
37

6
5
1
16
14
0
2

200
200
106
20
19

74
72

212
212
125
27
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60
50
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UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEMALE TOT
175 214
36 40
36 40
17 17
9 11
2 2
7 9
10 12
2 3
4 4
4 5
10 17
10 17
8 14
2 2
1 1
1 1
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 1
36 1 49
36 1 49
16 23

OFRPRFRORFPW NFRPOWWOWAO OW~NONNWN
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PAGE

UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEMALE TOT

LOW

| SRO333

PGM -

MODERATE/ LOW MOD

CLOSE/ MODERATE
MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS
POPULATI ON REPORT

HI GH

DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

ALL LEVELS

20: 20: 02

PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

10/ 11/ 2024

MNeA—d O A0
—

MMNMOOOOOOo

O0—HOAAHAO
i

<AA—AONON

NO—A—H1OHO

N—HOOO—HO

VONNOWOMM
—

OFTOOON—

NONNOSTANN
—

OCOMNMNO T WO
[coRTe] —

ANAAO O NM

i
OJTOOOOHOM
o0
ONVOOONNO
MmN

NNOOOOOO

ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

KANSAS OFFENDERS

LAVRENCE
COVPACT PARCLE

34
25

MON-HOOWO

%30213030

"0 0000000

[ejojojolojofolole)o]

A" 00000000

ITNOOOONNOO
—

N—HOOOO—AHOO

12

”__00001100

MNOHOOWLOMm

144
129

—TAO—1ONNOO

26
23

OCOOOWMOmM

118
106

—1O—"100O0O0O

17
16

—HA—1 O 0000000

KANSAS OFFENDERS
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT | NSTR

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

COVPACT PARCLE

SALI NA

[ejojo}o]

oooo

[ejojofe]

DO OO

OO OO

ODOOOO

NNOO

OO OOoO

NNOO

OO O

OO OOo

OO O

KANSAS OFFENDERS
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PAROLE

GREAT BEND

MO OMOMAHO A

NO—A—A—1O

LMOANNOOO

—1O0O0O0O—HA—-HO

—10O0O0O—A—HO

[ejelojololo)e)

NAAddd+HO

—A—1O0O 0000

NO—AAd+d+HO

[eolelolole o))

MMOOOOO
— -
THOTITHO A
0 © —
ot AAT M A
— -
ANANMOMHN~NNO
[{eTo)
0.,5238
892572
EAIMWT
r5r28 g
GSUUUST
AAmA —
mmmpmmm
2
=

LMOOONONO

[ejeolojololojolofe)

LMOOONONO

—1O00O0O—HA+HOO

[ejojojolojojolo)e)

—1O00O0O—HA+HOO

VOOOONO A

MNcEHAOOONO

NLIOOOOOOO

<HMOM—AN

MNeENMNAHO

LTOOOHOHO

[eolejololololelo)e]
LTOOOHOHO

OQOTHNMANTOM
N~ © —

O —HAO A A—M

1

MNMEANNMT O

61
51

) memTR
84005000
mEs=8s=-
682 428
) "o nar
mmmmmmmm

EMPORI A

MNTHO AN

—1O0OO0O0OO

O<FTHO A

DA—A—HO M

—10O0O0O

I AA—"1ON

~NMmMOoOoo<

[iolelele)e]

eolejololele)

[iolele)e)e]

14
4
0
0
0

10

84
65
5
2
3
14

KANSAS OFFENDERS
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PROBATI ON

NW COW CORR
COVPACT PAROCLE
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ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

UNASSI GNED - NORTH
KANSAS OFFENDERS

SOUTHERN REQ ON TOTAL
W CHI TA TOTAL
SEX OFFENDER UNI T
KANSAS OFFENDERS
COVPACT PAROCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

OTHER

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PAROCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT | NSTR

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

HUTCHI NSON TOTAL
OTHER

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PAROLE
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

GARDEN CI TY

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PAROCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

DODGE C TY
KANSAS OFFENDERS
COVPACT PAROCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON

DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS
POPULATI ON REPORT

HI GH

MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

20: 20: 02
ALL LEVELS

6 5 11
2 1 3
6 4 10
9 3 12
9 3 12
2270 324 2594
1653 180 1833
97 10 107
86 9 95
4 0 4
4 0 4
7 1 8
6 1 7
1 0 1
1556 170 1726
1321 110 1431
71 12 83
64 11 75
6 1 7
1 0 1
164 48 212
148 42 190
7 3 10
9 3 12
112 12 124
112 12 124
96 7 103
5 1 6
5 1 6
11 4 15
5 1 6
2 1 3
4 2 6
175 43 218
99 20 119
22 3 25
21 3 24
1 0 1
54 20 74
50 18 68
1 0 1
3 2 5
73 17 90
60 10 70
6 1 7
4 1 5
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PENDI NG | NVEST
COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
WAI' T RPT I NSTR

Pl TTSBURG

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PAROLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PROBATI ON

ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST
WAI'T RPT I NSTR

COFFEYVI LLE

KANSAS OFFENDERS

COVPACT PARCLE
ON SUPERVI SI ON
PENDI NG | NVEST

COVPACT PROBATI ON
ON SUPERVI SI ON
VWAI T RPT I NSTR

TOTAL - PAROLE

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTI ONS
POPULATI ON REPORT

DI STRI BUTI ON OF | N- STATE PAROLE CASELOAD BY LEVEL OF SUPERVI SI ON

HI GH

MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT

20: 20: 02
ALL LEVELS

2 0 2

7 6 13

6 6 12

1 0 1
150 43 193
84 13 97
13 1 14
9 1 10

4 0 4
53 29 82
49 28 77
4 0 4

0 1 1
75 26 101
52 14 66
6 2 8

5 1 6

1 1 2
17 10 27
15 9 24
2 1 3
4556 787 5343
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CLOSE/ MODERATE
MALE FEMALE TOT
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4
4
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84
48
6
4
2
30
30
0
0

55
38
5
4
1
12
10
2
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404

18
16
2
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PGM - | SRO333 PAGE 9

MODERATE/ LOW MOD LOW UNCLASSI FI ED
MALE FEMALE TOT  MALE FEMALE TOT MALE FEMALE TOT
0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2

1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2

1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

34 9 43 4 0 4 14 3 17
18 2 20 2 0 2 5 1 6

4 0 4 1 0 1 2 0 2

3 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 1

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

12 7 19 1 0 1 7 2 9
12 7 19 1 0 1 3 1 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

9 4 13 1 1 2 5 3 8

5 2 7 1 0 1 4 1 5

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

3 2 5 0 1 1 1 1 2

3 1 4 0 1 1 1 1 2

0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1082 211 1293 454 71 525 294 62 356

*NOTE: AS OF 01/01/2019 Parol e supervision | evels Changed as foll ows: 5=H gh, 6=Mbderate, 7=Low Mdderate and 8=Low.

Previously | evels were:

1 or 5 = Hgh, 2=0 ose,

3 or 6 = Moderate, 4, 7 or 8=Low.
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